
 

Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road  
New Delhi – 110 003, India 

Phone #:24381513  Fax #: 0091-011 24364105-06 

www.mmtclimited.gov.in, 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1  DATED 22.03.2016 

TO 

Global e-tender  NO. MMTC/MIN/2015-16/CE/9876/Q4/08  DATED 10.03.2016 

The following modifications are made in the above-mentioned e-tender for export of 
Chrome Concentrate of Indian Origin:  
 
1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 
In addition to EMD by way of bank guarantee, the bidder shall have the option to give 
cash EMD by transfer of USD 9 PMT (say USD 148,500) to the bank account of MMTC, 
Bhubaneswar.  Bank detail of MMTC Bhubaneswar is as follows : 

Name    : MMTC Limited     
Bank                :STATE BANK OF INDIA COMMERCIAL BRANCH, 

Bhubaneswar 
A/C No.   : 10229909115 
IFSC Code  :  SBIN0006657 
TELEPHONE NO : 06742530412  

 
(No interest shall be payable by MMTC on cash EMD.  All bank charges and exchange 
loss/gain on  receipt and refund of cash EMD shall be to the  account of the bidder)” 

2. Extension of due dates  : 
 

Due date of tender stands revised as follows 
 
Submission of Technical Bids and Price Bids : 04.04.2016 by 11.00 hrs IST 
Opening of Technical Bid     : 04.04.2016 by 11.15 hrs IST 
Opening of Price Bid      : 04.04.2016 by 15.00 hrs IST 

  

3.   Shipment  shall be under ITC HS Code 26100040 (Section 109 of Schedule 2 of 
Export Policy). 

 



-2- 

4.   Following Bank detail to be added by bidder bank in Earnest Money Deposit and 
Performance Bank Guarantee  to be provided as per tender for the purpose of verification 
as per new norms: 

Name    : MMTC Limited     
Bank                         :STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD, BRANCH PRAGATI  

VIHAR, SCOPE COMPLEX, LODI ROAD,  
NEW DELHI – 110 003 

A/C No.   : 52142903753 
IFSC Code  :  SBHY0020511 
MICR   :  110004005 
 
All other terms and conditions of the global e-tender remain unchanged.  
 
This corrigendum is an integral part of the Global e- tender no. MMTC/MIN/2015-
16/CE/9876/Q4/08  dated  10.03.2016. 
 

GENERAL MANAGER (MIN.) 

 


